DP-96041B page 1 of 2
2 and 2-1/2 in. (51 and 64 mm) Dial
Description
The 20DP and A20DP Series (2 inch/51 mm dial)
and the 25DP and A25DP Series (2-1/2 inch/64 mm
dial) Swichgage instruments are diaphragm-actuated,
differential pressure-indicating gages, with a built-in
electrical switch. This switch is used for tripping

Revised 03-06
Catalog Section 05Differential Pressure for Filter Restriction
How to Order
To order, use the diagram below. List options in ascending alphabetical order
(A-Z). Example: 20DP-F-30.
Options†
A =   Argon filled case (not available
for A25DP, 25DPE, 20DPE Series)
B1 = Black bezel
B2 = Bezel 05051857 (was “HP”)
B3 = Bezel 05051836 (was “HBB”)
EX = Explosion-proof
EL = Explosion-proof less case
F = “FS” contact (includes “ES”
as appropriate)
K = Knob adjusting face contact
†Options not available on all models or configurations.
Base Model
20DP
A20DP
20DPE
A20DPE
20DPG
A20DPG
____ – ____ – ____
DB
A
C
Mounting
Clamp
Low
Pressure
Port
1/8-27
NPTM
Pressure
Port
See NOTE
Mounting Hole
Ranges and Factory Settings
25DP
A25DP
25DPE
A25DPE
25DPG
A25DPG
Dimensions
Port A connects to the input side of the filter. Pressure pushes diaphragm C for-
ward thus pushing the button D which turns the crank arm E which in turn moves
pointer F to register the amount of pressure on dial G. Port B connects to the out-
let side of the filter. Pressure is exerted through tube H and pushes on the
diaphragm thus applying pressure on both sides of the diaphragm. The pointer dis-
plays pressure in the amount that the input pressure is greater than the outlet pres-
sure. As the filter is restricted by contaminants and the pressure difference reaches
the critical point, the pointer touches the pre-set limit contact and shuts down the
system or activates a visual or audible signal to alert the operator.
Operating Characteristics
C
E
G
F
B
A
D
To Filter
Output
Port
To Filter
Input
Port
0-15 (0-103) [0-1.0]
0-30 (0-207) [0-2.0]
0-50 (0-345) [0-3.5]